Client Code: BSTOR.001T/002T/003T

EET

2-26-2002

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Broadband Storage, LLC () Individual () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership () Corporation (X) Other: California limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Name: Broadband Storage, Inc. Internal Address: 5141 California, Suite 200 Street Address: 5141 California, Suite 200 City: Irvine State: California ZIP: 92612 () Individual () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation - State - Delaware () Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
	 (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name 	a. Trademark Application No(s): 78/028,661; 78/028,662; 78/028,663
	() Other:	b. Trademark Registration No(s):
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
1 ab	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution es in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in	
1 ab 5. BS1	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution es in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in cove) December 10, 2001 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tirzah Abé Lowe	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$90 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may
1 ab	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution es in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in bove) December 10, 2001 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tirzah Abé Lowe	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$90 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
BS7 5. 6/2002 C: 481 C: 482	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution es in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in bove) December 10, 2001 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tirzah Abé Lowe	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$90 (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002449 FRAME: 0056 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attn: Assignment Division Crystal Gateway-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 320 Arlington, VA 22202

H:\DOCS\TAL\TAL-4536.DOC 010802

TRADEMARK REEL: 002449 FRAME: 0057

BSTOR.001T/002T/003T/001WCA/001WEU/ 001WHK/001WJP/001WMX/001WSG/001WTW

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 10th day of _______, 2001, by and between Broadband Storage, LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 5141 California, Suite 200, Irvine, California 92612 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Broadband Storage, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 5141 California, Suite 200, Irvine, California 92612 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Broadband Storage, LLC business ("Business");

WHEREAS, the Business has certain tangible assets that include the trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and the applications listed in Schedules B and C, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the federal trademark applications relating to the Trademarks listed in Schedule B and foreign trademark applications relating to the Trademarks listed in Schedule C (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Applications");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the portion of the Business to which the Trademarks and Applications pertain, including all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Applications; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE the portion of the Business to which the Trademarks and Applications pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. Section 1060, including all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks and Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the following:

- (1) the portion of the Business to which the Trademarks and Applications pertain;
- (2) the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A; and
- (3) the Applications set forth in Schedules B and C;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002449 FRAME: 0058

/20/2001	13:31	9497609502	KMOB NPB	PAGE	10

	goodwill symbolized by said portion of the Busin transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said	
Executed at Irvine, (California, this 10+14day of December,	2001.
BROADBAND STO a California limited California 92612	ORAGE, LLC is liability company having a place of business at 51	41 California, Suite 200, Irvine,
Ву:	1 Stant	
John R. Star President	ub	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.)	
On	, before me, , personally known to me (or proved to me on t	personally appeared he basis of satisfactory evidence) to be
executed the same in	name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/lentity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed	ner/their signature(s) on the instrument
WITNESS m	ny hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]		
	Signature	

SCHEDULES TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

SCHEDULE A

Marks: BROADBAND STORAGE

BROADBAND FILER

BROADSTOR

SCHEDULE B

Federal Trademark Applications:

MARK .	<u>appl. no.</u>	FILING DATE	INTL. CLASS
BROADBAND STORAGE	78/028,661	October 2, 2000	9
BROADBAND FILER	78/028,662	October 2, 2000	9
BROADSTOR	78/028,663	October 2, 2000	9

SCHEDULE C

Foreign Trademark Applications:

<u>MARK</u>	COUNTRY	APPL. NO.	FILING DATE	INTL CLASS
BROADBAND STORAGE	Canada	1098225	April 2, 2001	9
BROADBAND STORAGE	European	2159382	April 2, 2001	9
	Community			
BROADBAND STORAGE	Hong Kong	2001/05313	A pri l 2, 2001	9
BROADBAND STORAGE	Japan	30019/2001	April 2, 2001	9
BROADBAND STORAGE	Mexico	478966	April 2, 2001	9
BROADBAND STORAGE	Singapore	T01/04647E	April 2, 2001	9
BROADBAND STORAGE	Taiwan	90012169	April 2, 2001	9

INDOCS\KAT\KAT-2987.DOC 110801

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/26/2002 REEL: 002449 FRAME: 0060